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Week Ending

Sunday, 5 January 2025

Sunday, 12 January 2025

Sunday, 19 January 2025

Sunday, 26 January 20!

Sunday, 2 February 2025

Sunday, 9 February 2025

Sunday, 16 February 2025

Sunday, 23 February 2025

Sunday, 2 March 2025

Sunday, 9 March 2025

Sunday, 16 March 2025

Sunday, 23 March 2025

Sunday, 30 March 2025

Sunday, 6 April 2025

Sunday, 13 April 2025

Sunday, 20 April 2025

Sunday‘ 27 Apri\ 2025

Sunday, 4 May 2

Sunday, 11 May 2025

Sunday, 18 May 2!

Sunday, 25 May 2025

Sunday, 1 June 2025

Sunday, 8 June 2025

Sunday, 15 June 2025

Sunday, 22 June 2025

Sunday, 29 June 2025

Sunday, 6 July 2025

Sunday, 13 July 2025

Sunday, 20 July 2025

Sunday, 27 July 2025

Sunday, 3 August 2025

Sunday, 10 August 2025

Sunday, 17 August 2025

Sunday, 24 August

Sunday, 31 August 2025

Sunday, 7 September 2025

Sunday, 14 September 2025

Sunday, 21 September 2025

Sunday, 28 September 2025

Sunday, 5 October 2025

Sunday, 12 October 2025

Sunday, 19 October 2025

Sunday, 26 October 2025

Sunday, 2 November 2025

Sunday, 9 November 2025

Sunday, 16 November 2025

Sunday, 23 November 2025

Sunday, 30 November 2025

Sunday, 7 December 2025

Sunday, 14 December 2025

Sunday, 21 December 2025

Sunday, 28 December 2025

Holidays

BADMINTON
NEW ZEALAND

Senior

Junior

2025 CALENDAR

Masters

Regional

Programmes

NZ U15 Squad Camp (18:21) (WTK)

NZ U19 Squad Camp (23-26) (WTK)
Event Course (South Island)

CRU17 Camp (1-2) (WEL)

#loveBadminton Day (8)

Oceania Mixed Team Championships (10-12)
& Oceania Championships (13-16) (NH)

Sport Conference (22-24) (HB)

MLD U17 Camp (1-2) (ZBC)

NR U17 Camp (89) (WKO)

Junior NZBL (22:23) (CM)

Waikato Open (28-30)

BWF L1 (29-30)

Wellington Open (4-6)
SI / Otago Open (56)

North Harbour U13 Open (5-6)

BNZ AGM

Easter
(18-21 April)

NZ Tour / NI / Manawatu Open (18-20)

ANZAC Day
(25 April)

NI / Bay of Plenty UT5 & U19 (2426
Halberg Games (24-26) (Auckland)

SI Super-Vets (25:26) (OTG)

Sudirman Cup (27-4) (Xiamen, China
Tertiary Champs (3-4) (AK)

Canterbury U15 & U19 Open (3-4)
Waikato U17 Open (3-4)

Southland Open (9-10)
NZ Tour / North Harbour Open (9-11)
Festival of Disability Sport (10-11) (Tauranga)

Festival of Disability Sport (10-11) (Tauranga)

Hutt Valley Masters Open (10-11)

Otago U15 & U19 Open (17-18)
NI / Manawaty UT3 Champs (17-18)
Manawatu U17 Open (17-18)

Canterbury Masters Open (16-18)

Oceania Camp (17-18) (CM)

Wisden Cup (23-25) [NH]

Wellington U15 Open (24-25)

Hawke's Bay UT9 Open (31-1)

Sl Masters (30-1) (CAN)

NZ Tour / Auckland Open (6-8)

Southland U17 Open (7)

Oceania Junior Team

Counfies Manukau U15 Open
7-8)

NI Veterans Inter-Association

I hips (8-10) & Junior

Individual Championships (12-

Waitakere UT9 Open (14-15)

15) (Saipan) Sl Secondary School Cup (14-
15) (OTG)

Norther Marianas International (17-21) (Saipan)

NI/ Hutt Valley U17 Champs (21-22)

NI Masters Inter-Association

NZ Junior Team Championships (29-2) (MAN)

NI Senior & Super-Ves Inter-Association

NZ U15 & U19 National Championships (9-12) (NH)

Auckland U13 Open (19-20)
North Harbour U17 Open (19-20)

BWEF L1 (19-20)

NZ Tour / Canterbury Open (25-27)
BWF World Championships (25-31) (Paris)

NI Veterans Inter-Association

Whanganui UT3 Open (2-3)
Wellington U19 Open (2-3)
Counties Manukau U19 Open (2-3)

Sl Senior Div 3 (1-3) (OTG)

NI Masters Inter-Association

NZ U15 Squad Camp (2-3) (WTK)

Canterbury U13 & U17 Open (9-10)
Taranaki U15 Open (9-10)

NI Senior & Super-Vets Inter-Association

WIC Camp (10) (CM)

Southland U19 Open (16)
Thames Valley U15 Open (16-17)
Wellington North U13 Open (16-17)

S Veterans (15-16) (NEL)

NZ National Championships (22-24) (WN|

Waikato U13 Open (23-24)

NZ Secondary School Championships (26-29) (Porirua)
Otago U17 Open (30-31)

NI Masters Inter-Association

AIMS Games (1-5) (BOP)
Auckland U17 Open (67)

NI Senior & Super-Vets Inter-Association

WIC Camp (67) (CM)

NZ Tour Finals (12-14) (AK)

Whanganui U15 & U17 Open (13-14)

BWF World Senior Championships (7-14) (Thailand)

NZ U13 & U17 Championships (20-23) (CAN)

NI Veterans Inter-Association

Hawke's Bay Masters Open (27-28)

North Harbour International (1-5)

South Island U17 & U19 Championships (3-4) (CAN)

Sydney International

Bendigo International
Oceania Para-Badminton Championships {16-19) (Bendigo)

NZ Masters National Championships (9-11) (BOP)

BWF World Junior Championships (6-19) (Guwahati, India)

Senior Inter-Association Playoff (18) (TBC)

NR U17 Camp (18) (WKO)

Labour Day

Australian Para-Badminton Infernational (20-25) (Bendigo)

MLD U15 Camp (8) [CAN)
NZ U19 Squad Selection Camp (8-9) (WTK)

CRU15 Camp (15) (WN]

Australian Open (18-23) (Sydney)

NZ U15 Squad Selection Camp (22-23) (WTK)

Christmas Day
(25 December)

badminton.org.nz/calendar/




